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. Return of Private Foundation ~ - OMBNo. l!lot!>-0052 ronn990•Pf. 
Deilartmm ot \ht Trtnuty 
lnltt111I Rfflnue Service • 

or Section •~7(a)(l)Trust Treated as a Private Foundation 11®86 Nole: You m•y be able to~• copy of this r,turn touristy Start r,portin, nquire~nts. 

. . 

for the calendar year 1986, or tax year beginning 
Hl\ffle of cqaniation 

, 1986, and ending , 19 
(mploref INflUficatlN _.., 

13 : 6201175 . Pltasetype, The Beinecke Poundatic.:1111 1.nc. 
print, Of . t--Addrtss-(-n•-~-be-,-.nd-ll_rN_I_) ____ __,:. ___ ;__;__ _______ ~_St.-le_r_t1...1ist-,1-tion-numlll--r(_IN_IIISt_n,mins __ )_ 

attachl1bel 
S.eSpecltlc 14-16 Elm Place 
I Mt ructions. City or to-n, state, 1nc1 ZIP code 

Rye, New York 10580 
If application pend in , check here ► • Foreign organizations, check here ► . . . • . • 

_ Check type of organiZation . • . . . . 
Ii] Exempt private foundation D 4947(aX1) trust D Other taxable private foundation 
Section 4947(aX1) trusts filing this form in lieu of Form 1041, check here and see General Instructions. ► D 

Analysis of Support, Revenue, and Expenses 
(See Instructions for Part I) •• 

27 a Exce~ of revenue over expenses and disbursements 
(line 12 minus line 26) • • • • • • . 

b Net investment income (rf negative enter.().) . 
e Ad'usted net income if n live enter -0· • 

f a,r market value ot assets at el'ld of ye,r • 

36 910,434 
Pitas. att.ch check or rnonty ordrr ~-

11 tne toundatiOn is in a 60-month 
termination under stct1011 O 
507(bX1XB). dllckhel'I. . . ,► 

Chick this boa if your pmltt foun-
csation status 1.,m1111ted unOtr ► 0 
sect1011507(b)(lXA) • 
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l Cash-non-interest bearina . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-----..::__~---+-__,j4U~r"ll~-..:..z.=.=.::;i:::;,:,.:::_ 
2 Sm,.s and temporary cash investments . . . . . . • . . 
3 Accounts receivable ► 

minusallowlncefor~btf~i~~b".►·:::::::::::::::::::: 
4 • Plecfses rectivable► ···············-···-· •••• • •••••••••••••• 

minus allowance for doubtful accc,unts ► • • 
5 Gra .... receivlble • ·············-······ ..... • • • • • • - • • • • • • • • • ..,.__ ____ -+__;_ ___ __;_4-____ _ 

I Rtceivlbles due from officers, direct0t$, trustees, and other 
disqualified persons (see Instructions) . . . • . . . . . . 

7. Other nol111nd loans receivable ► .· • ·· • . . • 

minuuno.nce for doubtful ICC!)Uflb·►·:::::::::::::::::::: 1-------1-------f------
1 hwtnto;iesforuleoruse ....... ~· ...... 1-____ ......, _____ __. _____ _ 

t Prepaid expenses Ind deferred chaflt$ . . . . . . . . t----:-"'.:"'":"".:--::-~+-,,..,....-=-=,--,,,.,,.._+-_ _....__...,....-
10 lnwntments-sKUrities (attach schedule) . . • . . . . 
11 ln.estrnents-llnd, buildi,.s, and equiptl1ent: IIISis ► .; ....... .. 

minunccumulated depreciation (1tt1ehd1ed•le) ► ............. 1-----......,-----"""------
lZ lnvest,nents--mortp&eloans . . . . . . . . . . t------1-----~~__;_ ___ _ 

13 Investments-other (attach Khedule) . . . • • • • • • 
14 Lind, buildqp, and equipment: basis ► • 111,856 • 

minusaccumulateddepreciation(1tt1Cllsc~·ui)►::~!f;~-qf:: t--:-__,;;-:-"-;-:,=-+----=---'---~a.;.,;;.;,_---

15 Otherassets(describe ► ....... ~ .. -~ .................... .> 

11 Total ISStts see Instructions 31,277,299 

17 Accounts payableand accrued expenses • • . • . . . . . • 1-------+-------1 

11 Grantspayable .... ·~····. ·~ ..... • .... 1-------+-------1 

: 19 Support and revenue designated for future periods (attach schedule) ..,.__ ____ ---4 ____ _ i 20 Loans from olflCffl, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons • ~------.----­
• 21 • Mortpaesandother notes payable (attach schedule) . . • •. t----:-----4---,---,,.,,..,,,... 

::; 22 Other liabilities(describe ► •. f~.Y!.'?~! .. ;!~~!I .......... ) 

Orpnllatloftl that UH fund accountln1- dltclc here . ► D 
•• and complete llnM 24 throu&h 27 and 11111131 and 32. 

~ 4a Current unrestricted fund • • • • • • • • • • . . . 1---------+-----­
; - b Current restricted fund • • • • . • . . • . • . . . 1-------+----~ 

• _3: 25 Llnd,buildings,andequipmentfund ••.•.. ·~ •. ~------.-----··· i- 2& tndowmentfund • • • • • . . . . . . . . . 
;; 27 Other funds (Describe ► ••••••••......................... J ~-----+-----
• • OrpnllaUon1 not 1111111 fund accountln1, check her• ► D 

.• 
u Md complete lln1121-32 • 

• I 21 Capital stock or trust principal . . . . . . . 
29 Paid-in or capital surplus . . . . . 

l 30 Retained earnings or accumulated income 
~ 

31,277,299 

32,052,057 
31 Tota! fund balances or net worth (see Instructions) 31,277,299 

.... t~-----+----~ 

32 Total liabilities and fund balances net worth see instructions • 31,277,299 32,053,972 

•fi•jj• Analysts of Chan1es In Net Worth or Fund Balances 

. 1 Total net worth or fund balancesat be&innina ofyear-Part II, column (a), line 31 . . . . . . . . . . 
2 Enter amount from Part I, line 271 . . . . .. ~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
3 Other increases not included In llne2(rtemize) ► .. ~ ..................................... ' ................ 1---------='""'" 
4 -~lines1~2.and3 .. ~ .. • • ..... ·- .. •.• ............ · ....... • ... •. 1--=.-.=;.;;;;r. 

5. Oecreasesnotincludedlnline2(itemize)► .......... 0 ...... ·~ ........................................... 1-------

I Tatalnetworthorfundbalancesatendof ear line4minusline5 Partll column ,lint31, . . . . . 32,052,057 
[1262] 
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ldlii Capltal Gains Ind Losses far Tax an lnvestml!nt Income 

(I) Lisi Ind dtKribl the klnd(1) af propertr sold, 1,1., IUI alatl, 
2-sto,y btowlfttlouW:orcommonstocll. 200w. IIILC Co. 

(I) Grou Slln price 
IIICIIUlnpenHofYle (l)CostorOllllr bllil 

Complete only for autts showl111pin in column (h)and oned by the foundation on 12/31/69 

0) AdJuSttd IIISis. (II) ucess of col. (i) 
(f) F.M.V.11of 12/ll/69 asof l2/3l/69 -. DVtl'col,(j), if any 

• ea..i. .. , • t • ( t ..... I loss) { If pin, also enter in Part I, line 7 } 
-. t'' ... ga,n ne income or ne ca..,- • • • If (loss), enter-0- in Part I, line 7 

3 Net short-term capital sain (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6) • • 
If pin, also ente_r in Part Ii line 8 (see instructions for line 8) } . . . i . . . . 
If loss, enter,(). 1n Part I, hne 8. . . . . . . . . . 

,. 
1265 
,.._3 

. (I) DltHGld 
(mo.,dlf.,r.) 

•• (II) Olin a, (lllk) 
• (t) plul (t) lllinul (I) 

• (l)Louls(fnlmcol.(11)) •. 
Glinl(otmof ml. (tl)pn CMral .. ,. 

11ut nat less_ tllan aro) -. • 

158,742 

■Pfifj _ Quallflcatlon Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax an Net Investment Income 

(for optional use by domestic private foundations subject to section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.) 

If section 4940(dX2) applies, leave Part V blank. 

Were you liable for section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? . 
If •Yes,■ you do not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part. 

. . . . q Yes [I No 

I Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each ~.ar: see instructions before makin& any entries . 
. •> Baupenad,ea,s. <') 

Clllr.dlt,...,(or fiKII WU,~ln) -· ~ckllributiola 
• • ,.,. ratio(£,., (')dil'idcd 

, ~ caluffln (C)) 

1985 .047229 
1984 • 093425 
1983 .072661 • 

. 1982 0 247 
1981 ,082541 

2 Totalofline 1, column(d) . .380103 
I Averap pay-out ratio for lhe 5-year base period-divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of 

)'Hrs the foundation has been in existence if less than 5 years. . . _ . . . . _. • . • • • . ...,. ___ ._0_7_6_0_21_· ___ _ 
. . 

36,510,433 
4 Enter the net value of nonchlritable-use assets for 1986 from Part IX, line 5 . .. •. i-----·------
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 _. . 2,775,560 . . .. t-----------
I Enter 196 of Part I, line 27b . • . . . . . •·· . . . . . . . . .• 36,033 

• •t----------

• 7 Addllnes5and6 •... 2,811,593 . . • . . -• .·• . . •:' . . . .• ..,_ ___________ _ 

I Enter the amountfrom Part XIII, line 6 . • • • • _ • . • • • • • i...;....;.... __ 2..;,_7_5_6_, 1_84 __ • __ 

If line 8 ls equal to or areater thin line 7, check the box In Part VI, line lb, and complete that part us1,. a HUu rate. SH the Part YI 
instructions. . . . • . . . . . . . . . • • • ..... • -· · - - . . -· • • 



1265-2 [FORM 990-PF (1986)) 
''"" ,-pr (1115) 

,. 256 1-87 
,_4 

Md■ Elcla Tax on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(•), or 4948-see lnstructlon1) • 

1 a Exempt operating foundltions described in section 4940(dX2), check here D (attach copy of ruli,. l~r) and 
entir •N/A•. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i-------

b Domestic orpniz.ations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here O and enter 1'6 of 
Part I, line 27b . . . . . . . . . . . . . .- . . . . -. . . . . . . · • • , • 

c All other domestic orpnilltions enter 2W. of line 27b. F_j(empt foreign organizations enter 496 of line 27b • 
2 Tax &;nder section 511 (domestic section 494 7(1Xl) tru~s and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 
S . Add lir,e,s 1 and 2 . . . . . . . . .- a.• • • • • • -• • • • • • • .. • .- • •• • • • • • 
4 Tax under subtitle A (domestic section 4947(1Xl) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter.()..) -• • 
I Tax on investmentlncome (line 3 minus line 4 (but not less thal"I -0-)) . . . • . • • . . . • • • 
I CNdlb: • Exempt foreip orpnizations-tax withheld at source . • . . . . . _ . . . . 1--..,...,'lr'I:~ 

72 065 
0 

0 
72 06S 

It Tu paid with applicationredension of time to file (Form 2758) . . . . . . , 
7 Tudut(line5minusline6). . . ,.,•ful===~~~:==r-~· .. ► ____ _ 
a Over ment line 6 minus line 5 - .. (~i~~~!ori~,~~1~,.~~>. . . O 

•••Ii■ Statements Rqardln1 Ac.lvftln 

n. Fonn 4720 ff ,ou aMWtr ....... to ..-,tloft 10.. 11'9 or 14b or .. Yes" lo questJon 10c. 12'. lla. o, 1311 unlnl aft eJUptlon ..... 
1 a Ourir,a tht tax year, did you attempt to influence any national, state, or local ltgislation or did you participate or 

intervene in 1ny political campaign? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

b Did you spend more than $100 durina the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for definition)? . . 
If you answered "Yes" to la or lb, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published 0 

or distributed by the C)IJanization in connection with the activities. 
c Did you file Form 1120-POL? . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Z Have you engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the Internal Revenue Service? . 
If "Yn, "att.tch a detailed description oft~ activit~s. 

3 Have you made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in your governing instrument, articles of incorporation, 
or bylaws, or other similar instruments? . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . 
If "Ya," attach a confonntd copy of the changes. _ 

4 • Did you have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? . . 
b H "Yes," have you filed I bxretum on Fonn 990-T for this year? . . . . . . . . . 

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year? 
If "Yn, "attach tM schedule required by General /,utruction I. 

I Are the section 508(e) requirements satisfied either. 
• by tanauase written into the aoverni111 instrument, or 
• by state leaislation that effectively amends the ~veming instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict 

with the state law remain in the IO'fflT1in1 instrument? • . • :.· 
7 Did you have at least $5,000 in assets atany time during the year? . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . 

If "Yn. "complete Part II, column (c), and Part XVI. 
I• Enter states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see instructions) ► ..................... . 

------------------------··········--------------------·-------------------------------·-···--------···-·---· b If you answered 7 "Yes," have you furnished a copy of Form 990,PF to the Attorney Gener.ii {or hiS, or her designate) of 
each state as required by the General Instructions? . . . . . . . . . . . . .- . . . . . . . • • . . 
If "No," att.tch explanation. 

9 Are you claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942(11(3) or 4942(j)(5) for 
- calendar year 1986orfiscal year beginning in 1986 {Sei! instructions for Part XV)?. . . , • . . . . . . . . 
If "Yn, "comp~te Patt xv. 

10 Self-dealir,a (section 4941): 
• During the year did you (either directly or indirectly): 

(JJ Enpp in the sale or exchanp, 01 leasing of property with a disqualified person? . • . . . . . • • 
(ZJ &rrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from) a disqualified person? 

_ (1) Furnish aoods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualifi!d person?. . . . . . • . 
(4) Pay compensation to or pay or reimburse the :txpenses of I disqualified person? . . . . . . . • . . 
(5) Transfer any of your income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for the benefit or , 

use of a disqualified person)? . . . • . . . . • • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • • . . 
(6) A&rei to pay money or property to• 1ovemment official? (Exception: cl·;ec:k "No" if you alfeed to ni•ke • 1ranl 

to or to employ the ufficial for I period after he or s.tte terminates government service if ht or she is terrninatin1 
within 90 da .) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , , , , , • 
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@Iii■ Statements Re1ardln1 Activities (continued) 

JO b If you answered "Ves" to any of the questions 10a(l) through (6), were the acts )'OU enpeed in excepted acts as 

d~ribed in reg-Jlations section 53.4941(d}3 and 4? . . . . . . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
c Did you engage in a prior year in any of the acts describfd in 10a, other than excepted acts, that were acts of self• 

dealing that were not corrected by the first day of your tax year beginning in 1986? • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
l 1 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years you were a private operating foundation 

as defined in section 4942(jX3) or 4942(j)(5)}: 
a Did you at the end of tax year 1986 have any undistributed income (lines 6d and e. Part XIV) for ta• year(s) beginning 

before 1986? •. • • • • • • • •. • • • • • .• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

If "Yes," list the years ~ --------·-··-···" ...... -····------' -······----...... , _ .... _ ......... -••• 
b If "Yes" to lla, are you applyi,w the provisions of section 4942(aX2) (relati"6 to inCOffeCt valuation of assets) to thr: 

undistributed income for A1.L such years? . . . . . . . . • . . . . ; . . • • • • • • • • • • 
c If the provisions of section 4942(aX2) ctre being applied to ANY of the years listed in 1 la, list the years here and see the 

instructions ► ···--·----·--·- ................... •• ................................... • 
12 Taxes on excess business holdillCS (section 4943): 

a Did ycu hold more than a 296 direct or indirect interest in any busit.ess enterprise at any time during the year? • • • • 
b If "Yes, .. did you have excess business holdings in 1986 as a result of any purchase by you or disqualified persons after 

May 26, 1969; after the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 
4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdillCS acquired ty gift or bequest; afte the lapse of the IO.year first phase holding period; 
or after the 15-year first phaS@holding period? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 
Note: You may u5'! Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if you had excess business holdings in 1986. 

13 Ta11es on investments that jeopa,dize charitable purposes (section 4944): 
a Did you invest d,).lring the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize the carryina out of your charitable purposes? 
b Did you make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1%9) that could jeopardize your charitable 

purpose that you had not removed from jeopardy on the first day of your tax year beginning in 1986? . . . . . . . 
H Taxes on taxable expenditures (section 4945): 

a During the yaar did you pay or incur any amount to: 
(l) Carry on propaganda, or ot~rwise attempt to influence legislation by attempting to affect the opinion of the 

general public or any segment thereof, or by communicating with any member or employee of a legislative 
body, or by communicatmg with any other government official or employee who may participate in the for• 
mutation of legislation? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election, or to carry on, directly or indirectly, any voter 

1265-3 
Pati5 

registration drive? . . • . • • . . . . . . .. . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . i---+--

(3) Provide a grantto an individualfor travel, study. or other similar purposes? . . . . . . . . . . . . 
• (4) .. Provide a grant to an o,ganization, other than a charitable, etc., C:.!;,niz.ation described in section 509(a) (l), 

• (2), or(3), or section 4940 (dX2)? . . . . . . . . . • . - . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . 
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious. charitable, scientific. l,tmry, or educational purposes, or for the 

prevention of cruelty to children or animals? . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
b if you answered "Yt\" to any of questions l~a(l) through 14a(5), were all such transactions excepted transactions as 

described in reiutations section 53.4945? • . . . . . . . . . . . • . • . . . . . . • .' . . . 
c If you answered "Yes" to question 14a(4), do you claim exemption from the tax because you maintained expenditure 

responsibility for the IJ'lnt? . . . . . . . . • . . . . . 
If "Y4!s, "1tt«h tbe mtffl>ent requir«J. 

15 Did any persons become subswrtial contributors during the tax year? • . • . 
If "Yes," attach I schedu,. listq their nam<:S and add~. 

1& During this tax year did you maintain any part of your accounting/tax records on I computerized system?. 

l_nformatlon About Officers, Dlr,ctors, Trustees, FOtJndiltion Managers, Hl&hly Paid. ·Employees an~ 
Contractors • , -- , • . 

1 Ust 111 officers, directors, trustees, foundation rn.n11ers and. If paid. their compenution for 1916 (ltt Instructions): 

Hamund lddt.- T.U., 1nd .,.,._ IQn ~ la [lptnM ICCOllnt. Camp,nsat,on 
si-,Wffltdt-.o(eclto lffllllu,wbtnlM ...,.~ (rf-) 

William o. Beers, Esq. 1 First Nat 1 
i1Iau··-~u1te·IS3u·tli1c:A°&o~··n;·r;oo0=r····-

SY.1.vi1 . .2ohin~oJl,.J11.4i.eon_l'.Qlnt.-. ...... ~.~--
P O Box 60 Easton MD 21601 

Total. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

pcllllbon ... -··, 

rustee 
Part. 

Trustee 
Part. 
Trustee 

Part. 
, tuundation 

Mana er . . . . . . 

None None 25,000 

None None -0-

None None -0-

None None 47,693 
. . . . .► 
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i@i9111 Information About OffJcers, Directors, Trustees, etc. (continued) 

2 Compensation of five hl&hest paid employHs for 1986 (other than Included In line 1-see Instructions): 

Trtlund time Contnbubons to Espenw 1CC01111t. Name and ~rmol employen~id more tNn SJ0,000 de'foted to pos,boll employee ~r,t othtr1llcwlnces pt,ns 

-·1mo~ke~~~i~~i~cr::i"ai-izo·;-rr,·-j)-S4l-- Full 1,145 

--------···--················---------------------------

------------------------------------------······--------

--------------------------------------···········-······ 

~---·········--·-----------------------------------·----

256 1-87 
Pait& 

Compensation 

32,038 

flJ-~¥e.~-~,fl;/,',' I'! ,, 'I'' 
~, 

'• , ,' ) /!" ,·:;;,~"i:%)%',%"'%¾%;%', 
.)%°, // ,., ,,1,1,l,l/nt,. .,.,,. ;.f;',r. , ;, ~I,, 11/F~~ 'I/, ;,,~ ¾ I, ~H, W/49.:. m-1; Totalnumberofotherem ees idoverS30.000 ► 

3 five hlchest paid penons for professional services for 1986 (see lnsttudlons): 
Nlmt and llddrtssof Ptrsotslli-' more thin SJ0.000 

Lopez Edloil8rds Frank & Co. • ·-13ox-sf+,~·-va1Tey-si=te4M;·Nr·11-,S2--------------------------
Theodore Ashford-Ashford Capital, Inc. 

·-Bcix • 4Y?-:t ;-vumitiiffoii; • "DE'-111sur-•• -- • • ------ ------- --------

Total number of others receiving over $30,000 :Cr proleSS1onal services ► 

@•£! Minimum Investment Return 

Tn,eafSfflica 

Accounting 
Investment 
Advisor 

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes: 
a Average monthly fair market value of securities . . ·. . 
b Average of monthly cash balances . • . . . . . 
c Fair market value of all other assets (see instructions) 
d Total (add lines a, b, and c) . . . . . . . . 

2 Acquisi:ion indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets . • 
J Lineldminusline2 . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . • ••• 
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activitie$-enter 1 ½96 of tine 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 
5 Line 3 minus line 4 . 

6 Enter 5% of line 5 . 

•@ti Computation of Distributable Amount (see lilstructlons) 

1 Minimum i,Westment return from Part IX. line 6 . . 
2 Tot.::lof: 

a Tax on investment income for 1986 from Part VI. line 5 
b Income tax under subtitle A, for 1986 . . . . . . . 

72,065 

3 Distributable amount before adjustments (line 1 minus line 2) . 
4 Aaditions to distributat.ie amount: 

a Recoveries of amoi.·,,ts treated as qualifying distributions. 
b Income distributions from section 494 7(aX2) trusts . 

5 Line 3 plus line 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
6 Deduction from distributable amount (SH instructions) 

0 

ComPlftYbOII 

41,959 

75,000 

29,565,750 

1 825 522 

72,065 

0 

7 Oistrit-utable amount as adjusted (line 5 minu;;.;;s..;.li..;.n""'e .;;.6.....,;A,;,;;lso~en..;.l.;;.er..;.i..;.n..;.P.;;.art~X..;.IV...,. l..;.in,;,;;e .... l.,_...;....;... ........ _____ _,_ __ 1_, _7 5_3_, 4_5_7_ 

(1262] 
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HM• limitation on Grant Administrative Expenses 

Calendlr year (or fiscal year) be&inninain: <•> 
1986 

(b) 
1985 

(C) 
1984 

1265-5 
,.,.1 

1 Net value of noncharitable-use assets 
29,960,543 98,605,023 

(see instructions) • • • • • • • • .-~_,""".._l"!!'""-t--~ffftlr=-a-"'IT'-t----:-::-'.:--:::-:-:--t----;:--;-::::-r.~-
2 Multiply line 1 by .0065. . . . . . 194 744 640,9 
3 Grant administrative expenses treated 

as qualifying distributions in the two 
precedh1gyears . . . ; . . . • 

4 In the 1985 column, enter the amount 
from line 3. In the 1984 column, enter 
the srMller ofline 2 or line 3 . . . . 

5 Grant administrative expenses for 1986 
(from Part XII, line 13) . . . . . . 

6 Maximum amount of 1986 a,ant 
.cfministrative expenses that may be 
treated as qualifying distributions (line 291,335 
2, column (d), minus line 4, column (d)) 

7 EJcess arant administrative expenses 
for 1986 (line S minus line 6; if 
negative. enter.().; enter result in Part -0-
XIII, line 5). . . . . . . . . . ..,._ ____ _ 

I Grant administrative expenses treated 
as qualifying distributicns in 1986 (line 

154,854 

198,962 S rninus line 7) . . . . . . . . ....______ _ 
Note: Thumount on liM 8 will~ IMd in com~ti,w thuchedu• for 1981 •nd 1988. 

200,133 

iii@il Schedule of Grant Admlnlstatlve Expenses (see Instructions before maldn& any entriu) 

1 Compensation of offieers, directors, trustees, etc .. 
2 , . Other employee salaries and W1'&tS 
J Pension plans, employee benefits . 
4 l.epl fees. . . . . 
5 Accountine fees. • . 
I Other professional fees 
7 Interest . . . ... 

I Taxes ..... . 
t Occupancy . . . . 

10 Travel, conferences, and meeti~. 
11 Printine and publications. . 
IZ Otherexpenses . ..... . 
I Total . . . . . . . .. . 

MCIO• Quallfyln1 Distributions (SH Instructions) 

l Amounts paid (includin1 administrative expenses} to accomplish charitlblt, etc .• pu,paMS: 

a Expenses, contributions, lifts, tte.-total from Part I, column {d), line 26 • . • • • • • • • • • • 
• PfOl'lm•rellted investments • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • 

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in car,yiw out chlrMble, etc., purposes 
J Amounts set aside for specific dwuble pra;ects that satisfy the: 

a Suitability test (prior IRS ApprCMI required). • • • • . . • • • 
• Cash distribution test {attKh the t!(IUittd schedule) • • • • • • • . . . • • . • • • • 

4 Total (add lines 1, 2, and 3) . • • • . • • . • • • . . . • • • • • • • • • • • 
5 Enter excess arant administrative expenses from Part XI. line 7 

-0-

2 

I Total qualifyifll distributions (line 4 minus line 5). Enttr this amount In Part XIV, line • . • . . . • • . t---=2:.a.-......,..___ ___ 
7 Orsaniutions that qualify undtr section 4940(1) fo, the reduced rate of tu on ntt Investment lncomt - -0-

enter 19' of Part I, line 27b (see Instructions) • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • ,___,,....,.....,.....-r ..... -
1 Qualifyina distributions (line 6 minus lin1 7). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . .___2....z-_ _.__ __ 

Note: Thi ,mount on liM I will be Us«/ In Part V, cdumn (b), whln uku,.t"- tlw s«tion 49'0(1) tlduttion of tu in sulMqUMt 
yHIS. 



1265-6 • • 
[FORM 990-Pf (1986)] 

fan! IIO« (19N) 

1@•31 Computation of Undistributed Income (see Instructions) • 

l Distributable amountfor 1986 from Part X • . 
2 Undistributedincomt, if any,asoftheendof 1985: 
• Enter amountfor 1985 . . . . . . . . 
It Totllforprioryears: _, __ , __ . 

I Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 1986: 
a From 1981 . . . . . . 11S 0S8 
ta From 1982 . . . . 109 870 
c From 1913 • • • • t--:e--:=-=--=-==-

• from 1914 . . . . . . .....,......_____. ___ __ 
• From1915 • 
f Total of 31 throulh • . . . 

4 ~distributions for 1986: 2, 7S6, 18 
• Applied to 1915, but not more thin lint 2a . . 
It Applied to undistributed incomt of prior ,ors 

(Ellictioil.~. - •••.•••• •.: .• 

f'IQ\lired) . . -. . . . . . . . . . . • . . : 
• Applied to 1986distributlbltamount; . • • 
• Rtmlinifll amount distributedout of corpus . .,__~ILIU--..-.z.-

5 Excess distributions carryover applied ID 1986 
(If Mt ~ ~ ,n column (d). lflf UfN 
__,,,, must bHhown in COiumn (I}) ·• ·. . . . . 

• Ent• the ntt toul of each cdumn as indicalld betaw: 
• Cofpus. Add lines 3f, .CC, Ind 41. Subtract line 

5 . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . . 
It Prior years' undistributed income. Line 2b 

minus line 4b . . . . . . . . _ . . . 
c Ente, the amount of prior years' undistributed 

income for which a nottee of defi~ has been 
issued, o, on which the stetion 4942(1) r., his· 
been prtYtOUSly asses.std . . . . . . . . 

•. Subtract line 6c from lint 6b. Tauble 
• amount- SN instructions . . . ·; . . . 

• Undistributed income for 1985. Une 2a minus 
line4a. Taublnmount-SMinstrudions. • . 

f Undistributed income fa, 1986. Une 1 minus 
,. lines 4d and 5. This amount must be 

distributed in 1987 . . . . . . . . . 
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus 

to satisfy requirements imposed 111 section 
170(bXlXE) or 4942(&)(3)(see instructions) . 1------0-

I ucns distributions carryover from 1981 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see instructions) . . 1--_l_l_S-',_O_S_8 

t Exe~ distributions carryover to 1 !i87. (Line 6a 
minus lines 7 and 8.) . 

10 Analysis of line 9: 
• Exceu from 1982 • 
II Eacess from 1983 • • • • ~---­
c Excess from 1984 . 
II Eaceu from 1985 . . 

[1262] 

256 1-87 
..... 



. . LtOKM 990-PF (1?86)J 1265-7 
,. 9 

Prior 3 Years 2 • Enter the lesser of the adjusted net 1--__,;..-&..---+-------r-----~-----i <•> total 
income .from Part I or the mInImum i--,;,;;;:.._~----t-r--'-'->----198_5 ____ -+-f'-'c> ___ ""'l9M ____ -t_('-'ll ...... 1_98.l __ --t-____ _ 
investment retum from Put IX fa, 
1986 and 1985 (Part VIII for prior 
ye1rs)· . . • . . . . . • •• 1-------+-------t------t------r-----

b 8596ofline2a • . . . • • • 1-------+-------t------+------r-----
c Omlifving diStnbutions from Part XIII, 

line 6:-tor J986ina l98~-1r1n....-J1---,-----t-----,---+-----,-----'---t-------1------'----'-----'-
410, - rs ... •· .. • .. 

. • Amounts included in line 2c nat used lfrectly 
- faractNtc:ondudoftlefflPlldMbes ·~· • 1-------f.------+------+------+------

• Qullifyirc distrilwlns INde dardr far 
icbWI am.d of lllfflpt lctJVibls (ft 2c 
minuslinl2d) • . • • • • • . i-------+-------+-----+------+------

3 Cofflcllltt the alttfflatiwe test in 31. b. er con 
wllidl,oi,re!J: 

• "Asslts" altlmltillt test-enter: 
(I) Value of an assets . . 

N/A 

(2) Value of metsqualifyirl under SK· 
lion 4~2(J1(3XBXi) • • • • 1------+-----+------+------+-----

it NEndowmentH alllmatNt test--£nttr ~ of 
lllinlffluffl itMstment tttum sl'IOaft III Pat IX. 
n 6, far 1986 1114 1985 (enter ¥, of 
aimpnl)le lfflOld (Part VIII, n 6) fer 
pnor)tlff) • • • • • • • • • ----------------------------

c "Support" alltmltiwtest-enter: 
(I) Tata! support Olhef than l'OSS iMsl· 
~ inccnit (interest. dMdns. 
rents. ~yments on ~ lalftS 
(s1Ction5l2(1X5)),orroplbls) • • i-------+-----+------+-----+----­

(2) Sus,port from l'f'it!II ~ l!ld 5 Of 

"'°"~-~3 ex-->~prllllded 
mSKtion042uX3XBXia) • • • i------------+-----+-----------

(3) Lar&est lfflUlt of ~ from an 
nemptorpa,on • • • - •• 1-----~1------1------1-----~,...-----

• Gnu imestllltnt incomt . • . . • 

• List here any managers of the foundation .tic> have contri~ted more than 296 of the totll contribltions received by the fOU'idation 
before the close of any tu yor {but only if they hive contributed more than $5,000). (See section St>7(dX2).) 

NONE 

It List here anr man11.m of the foundation who own 1096 or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally i.~ portion of the 
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of wttich the foundation his a 1096 or areater interest. 

NONE 

2 Information Re1ardln1 Contribution, Grant. Gitt. Lon, Scholarahlp, etc.. Procrama 

If you m1ke &ifts, wants, awards (set Instructions), etc., to Individuals or Of'g&nizations, check here O and complete these items: 
• The name, address, and telephone number o! the per$0n to whom applications should be addressed 

N/A 

~ The form In which applications should be submitted and lnfonnation and m1terials they should Include 

N/A 

c Any submission deadlines 

N/A 

• Anuntrictions or limitations on awards, such as by lfCl'IPhial areas, charitable flt1ds, kinds of Institutions, or other facto,s 
The Foundation only makes contr~butions to pre-selected Charitable Organizations 
and does not accept unsolicited applications for funds. 



1266 ' . [FORM 990-PF (1986)) 

MPi• Supplementa,y Information (cOfttlnued) • 
. 3 Grants and Contributions Paid Durln tile Year or A roved for Future Pa ment 

Recipient • lfrecipitntisanlndMdull, Foundation -------------------t showtnt~to sutusol .,.,~fflllllltf ' reciplfllt Name and address (home or business) ooubs~conttWor 

'. . a Paid duri,w tM ytar 

.• . .' . . 

P\,rp,aeedpntor 
~ 

. .. 256 1-87 
· ·,... ·10 . 

Amount 

: •· SEE SCHEDULE ATl'ACHED 2,SS7 ,221 
' i. 

.• . 

__ .;.Tota=I-·-------· __ • -----•;...,;;•.....;.•.....;......;.' __ • -----r"---------------..---"""T"----·-·-·-·-•-----►---i----:-".m'1 : . 
~ Approwd for tutu~ pay~ni • 

• Bos.ton University not relate 

' Total . . . 
@ilii·I Summary of Grant Proirams • <•> Gtlilu "p,acram•reuttd 

. and Other Activities 
1 

2 
' . . ........................................ _ .. ; ............... . 

. b . ..... ............................... ;.:.~.· ............... ~ ... . 
c Direct. technical • and otner ·assistance to 

grantees (see instruction$) . . . .~ . • . . ; 
. d · Allother(1ttachschedule) . . . . : . . . 

• Total-add lines 2a thro h d . . . • . . . 
l • Program•relattd investme,nts (~ribe eKh type) 

' . . ..................... ··················••·••················ 
b • ·············~··· .. .. .. ~ • .♦·.··~~····· ···· · ··•··••·••·•· ·~ ······· 
C . . .......... ........ .... . . .... .... ..... .... .... - . . .. .. .............. ............. . . 

d All other (attach schedule) . .. • . . 
Total.;_Sff instructions . . . . . : 

Data 

~or general 

•· purpos~~--

• ► 

(c)Total . 

• 65~000 

65 000 

1 Describe on an attached schedule the ba$t$ (for example, time spen~_?lfZ:•pe~ i~rred. space utilized, eic.) used to allocate 
administrativeexpensestotheactivitiesducribedinPartXVll•A. r.:,t te of time spent. · . ·· · .. 

. 2 For the foundation's principal direct CNritable activities and program-related investmeflts, provide a scM<111te of relevant stJ~tieal 
information, such as the number of orpni.z.itlOlls and other beneficiaries served. conferencesconveM<I. research papers prOduced. etcN /A •'•. 

• • l Attach • ! e~l!le fpr Part XVll•A, lines 2 and 3, ~ttin& f_orth for each activity or inwestment area the amount of any inc:ome 
produced by it. N /A · .. . • . • • 

. •iflAih• Public Inspection 
1 Enter the date the notice of availability of theaMual re tum ap~ared in a newspaper ► ...•• ~. lJ.·. l.2 81 ....... ~ . ........ . 
Z Ente. the name of the neW$plper ►~ ... ~.~~.!~~~.~~.~.~~~t .. ~. ~ ... ~ . .:· ..................... ~ ..... ~ .... : ........ . 
3 • Check here ► ~ ii you hive attached • copy of the newspaper notice as required by thl instructions. (If tne notice is not attached. 

the return will be considered Incomplete.) ' • 
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l6(A) 

16(B) 

The Beinecke Foundation, Inc. 
(Successor to The Kerry Foundation, Inc.) 

EIN 13-6201175 

Form 990-PF 
Fiscal Year Ended December 31, 1986 

Page l 

Part I 

(A) Revenue (B) Net 
and Expenses Investment 

Per Books Income 

(C) Adjusted 
Net 

Income 

Officer Salaries 
Theodore Ashford 
William Beers 
John R. Robinson 

Other Salaries & Wages 
Gertrude Sheinkman 
Murray Fletcher 
Jarr.es Horan 

Employee Benefits 

Legal Fees 

Accounting Fees 
Lopez, Edwards, Frank & Co. 

$ 75,000 
25,000 
47,693 

147,693 

26,692 
32,038 
29,693 
88,423 

8,358 

45,751 

% 

90 $67,500 
10 2,500 
50 23,847 

~ 

50 
0 

100 

50 

50 

50 

93,847 

13,346 

29,693 
43,039 

4,179 

22,891 

20,980 

90 $ 
10 
50 

50 
0 

100 

50 

50 

50 

67,500 
2,500 

23,847 
93,847 

13,346 

29,693 
43,039 

4,179 

22,891 

20,980 

16(C) Other Profes&ional Fees 

41 I 959 

33,369 100 33,369 100 33,369 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

Taxes 
Excise 
Payroll 

Depreciation 

Occupancy 

Travel, Conferences 
& Meetings 

Printing & Publications 
~~es and subscriptions 

~r Expenses• 
Filing fees 
Custody fees 
Office expenses 
Postage 
Telephone 
Electric 
Insurance 
Miscellaneous 

61,830 
11,654 
73,484 

20,960 

34.924 

4,977 

182 

250 
1'3,643 
19,919 

1,900 
1,487 
4,095 
9,391 

640 
51,325 

0 
50 5,827 

5,827 

50 10,480 

50 17,462 

50 2,469 

33 60 

0 
50 6,822 
50 9,960 
50 950 
50 7411 
50 2,048 
50 4,696 
50 320 

25,540 

0 
50 5,827 

5,827 

50 10,480 

so 17,462 

50 2,489 

33 60 

0 
50 6,822 
so 9,960 
50 950 
50 744 
50 2,048 
50 4,696 
50 320 

25,540 

(D) Disbursements 
For Charitable 

Purpose 
% 

10 $ 
90 
50 

50 
100 

0 

7,500 
22,500 
23.846 
53.846 

13.346 
32,038 

_.,...,,.......,..._ 
45,384 

50 

50 

50 

0 

0 
50 

0 

4,179 

22,890 

20.979 

5,827 
5,827 

50 17,462 

50 2,488 

67 122 

100 250 
50 6,821 
50 9,959 
50 950 
50 743 
50 2,047 
50 4,695 
50 320 

25,785 



D!PR!CfATIOH SCHEDULE 

NAME_....!T~h=e~B~e~i~n~e~c~k~e~F~o~u~n~da~t~i~o~n~,!....:I~n~c~•-------------------------­
(EIN 13-6201175) 

ADDRESS-----------,,~~--=---~-------------------------
Form 990-PF, Part II, Line 14 

2 

J 

.. 
s 

' 
1 

I 

' 
IQ 

11 

12 

13 

is 

' 
1 

• 
' 

21) 

2 I 

I. KIND o, PIIOl"!:IITY (If llulk111199. tlate Mellrtel ef wtllctt z. D•t• ecqulrM conttrvctN). 11:aclude 1•11411 ef1411 .,.,.., 
IIOMlfl'ICII .... ~ 

Comouter Eauipmeut 1983 

r.,.,-.,.,.,.. F.nnf--.. t- 19Ru 

Computer Equipment 1985 

I •~,- F.nuinment '!.986 

Furniture & Fixtures 1983 

Furniture & Fixtures 1984 

Furniture & Fixtures 1986 

Eauii>ment 1984 

Eauipment 1985 

Improvements 1983 

Improvements 1984 

TOTAL 

l. Coit or oUter •• 0.precl 1tlorl ••· s. lii1tl'lod of 
1-4 (or •ll-•111•) -.,111111,,. .... ,. 

lffpri0rye1n1 ... ..,., .. ..,. 
33 307 21 258 S/L 

289 87 S/L 
10 307 l, 140 s/L 

13 684 - S/L 

1 080 800 S/L 

23 100 13. 463 S/L 

445 - s/L 

9 919 1. 933 S/L 

6 049 778 S/L 

3 292 1 711 S/L 

10 384 2. r,79 S/L 

111 856 43, ~49 

Ta.able Year 
Ended ... .Dec.ember .. .31 •.. 19.86 

I. llete C") 7. o..r-i.u.n 
IN' Ufa ()Mn) ,W tttl1 ,.., 

5 vr. 6 661 

5 ~,r. 58 
s yr$ 2,061 

5 yr. 1 369 

5 vr. 216 

5 yr. 4 6Z.'.> 

5°vr. 45 

s yr. l 984 

S yr. l 210 

S yr. 659 

5 yr. 2 077 

. 
I 20, 1960 

2 

.. 
s 

' 
1 

I 

' 
10 

II 

12 

1J 

14 

IS 

1, 

17 

11 

19 

20 

21 
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The Beinecke Foundation, Inc~ 
EIN 13-6201175 

Form 990-PF, Part II, Page 2 
Investments in Securities 

December 31, 1986 

Debt Securities: 

Face 
Value 

U.S. Government or Agency Obligations 

Federal Home Loan Mortsage Co!:E• 

$ 74,258 Group No. 17009, 7.50%, 01/01/07 $ 
123,519 Group No. 17012, 8.00%, 03/01/07 
47,729 Group No. 16032, 8.25%, 11/01/07 

125.,565 Group No. 180045, 8.00%, 08/01/08 
627,825 Group No. 180045, 8.00%, 08/01/08 
53,489 Group No. 180585, 8.00%, 12/01/10 

402,235 Group No. 180585, 8.00%, 12/01/10 
l Group No. 1887, 11.00%, 09/01/10 

1,932,668 Group No. 181064, 8.00%, 12/01/11 
1,063,437 F.H.L. Mortgage, 9.00%, 12/01/10 

Government National Mortgage Association 

43,331 Pool No. 292, 8.00%, 02/15/01 
75,084 Pool No. 8044, 8.50%, 12/15/05 
43,647 Pool No. 12747, 8.00%, 11/15/06 
16,328 Pool No. 41464, 11.50%, 10/15/10 
34,471 Pool No. 41898, 11.50%, 10/15/10 

641,537 Pool No. 44105, 11.50%, 10/15/10 
742,807 Pool No. 41420, 11.50%, 06/15/10 

United States Treasury Notes 

2,000,000 9.000% 02/15/87 
2,000,000 11.375%, 09/30/88 

Total U.S. Government 
and AD"ncy Obligations 

-1-

Book Market 
Value Value -

67,890 $ 70,084 
102,709 120,283 
24,001 46,775 
95,335 122,275 

· 398,714 617.,623 
36,733 52,088 

237,675 395,698 
0 l 

1,380,857 1,901,262 
1,059,449 1,059,449 

44,133 42,521 
75,522 74,709 
29,401 42,831 
13,667 17,594 
27,931 37,143 

535,791 691.,256 
633,346 800,375 

1,820,000 2,005,620 
1,995,000 2,159,380 

8,578,154 10,256,967 



The Beinecke Foundation, Inc. 
EIN 13-6201175 

Form 990-PF, Part II, Page 2 
Investments in Securities 

December 31, 1986 

Debt Securities (Continued): 

Face 
Value 

Corporate Bonds - Convertible Subordinated 
Debentures 

$500,000 MJV Telec Corp., 9.00%, 12/01/94 $ 
300,000 Central Sprinkler Corp., 8.00%, 

9/15/00 
500,000 Chalone, Inc., 11.00%, 02/01/94 
485,000 Crime Control, Inc., 10.00%, 

11/01/97 
500,000 First Financial Management Corp., 

7.00%, 12/01/06 
200,000 G-Tech Corp., 12.750%, 04/15/05 
200,000 Hexcel Corp., 7.00%, 8/01/11 
500,000 International Rectifier, 9.00%, 

06/15/10 
300,000 Pentair, Inc., 9.00%, 03/15/10 
350,000 Richardson Electronics Corp., 

7 .25%, 12/15/06 
350,000 SRI Corp., 8.75%, 01/01/08 
500,GOO United Dominion Realty Trust, 

9.00%, 07/15/10 
200,000 Ungerman Bass, Inc., 6.875%, 

3/15/11 
500,000 Wherehouse Entmt., Inc., 

6.25%, 7/01/06 

Total Corporate Bonds 

Book 
Value 

500,000 

399,000 
500,000 

419,519 

500,000 
200,000 
200,000 

500,000 
300,000 

351,233 
350,000 

500,000 

203,000 

500,000 

5,422~752 

Total Debt Securities i14.000.206 

-2-

$ 

Market 
Value 

500,000 

294,000 
500,000 

169,400 

500,000 
223,750 
200,000 

360,000 
333,000 

350,000 
362,250 

572,500 

184,000 

410,000 

4,958.900 

us.21s.s6z 



The Beinecke Foundation, Inc. 
EIN 13-6201175 

Form 990-PF, Part II, Page 2 
Investments in Securities 

December 31, 1986 

Equity Securities: 

Number of 
Shares 

80,000 She. 
5,000 Shs. 

40,000 Shs. 
12,000 She. 
30,000 She. 
9,940 Sbs. 

16,537 Sha. 
10,000 Shs. 
15,000 Shs. 
18,000 Shs. 
3,000 Shs. 

10,000 Shs. 
20,000 Shs. 
25,000 Shs. 
30,000 Shs. 

125,000 Shs. 
5,200 Shs. 

25,000 Shs. 
25,000 Shs. 
5,000 Sits. 

30,000 Sha. 
35,000 Shs. 
12,000 Sha. 
20,000 Shs. 
30,000 Shs. 
18,750 Shs. 
20,000 She. 
4,500 Shs. 

15,000 Sha. 
10,000 Shs. 

Preferred Stock 

Ciattia, Inc., 12/31/88 
Diamond Sham~ock Corp., 

$4.00 Conv. 

Total Preferred Stock 

Common Stock 

Aaron Bros. Art Mabis, Inc. 
Adobe Systems, Inc. 
Advanced Circuits, Inc. 
A.F.G. Industries, Inc. 
Agency Rent-A-Car, Inc. 
America Fructose, CL "A" 
American Software, Inc. 
Anheuser Busch Companies, Inc. 
Anthem Electronics. Inc. 
Artra Group, Inc. 
AST Research, Inc. 
B.A.T. Industry 
BEI Holdings, Ltd. 
Cable Advertising System 
Carrington Labs. 
Cermetek Microelectronics 
Chalone, Inc. 
Chandler Insurance Ltd. 
Circuit City Stores, Inc. • 
CML Group 
Coca-Cola Co. 
Component Technology Corp. 
Cousins Properties, Inc. 
Dexter Corp. 
Evans & Sutherland Computer Corp. 
First Financial Management Corp. 
Great American First Savings 
Guaranty National Corp. 

-3-

$ 

.• 

Cost 
Market 

Value 

280,000 $ 280,000 

184,248 193,750 

464,248 

250,000 
249,375 
252,000 
168,475 
167,500 
80,000 

193,125 
93,944 
17,432 

294,349 
340,000 
159,063 
270,625 
321,875 
153,400 
70,000 

140,625 
40,000 

162,150 
276,828 

.180,918 
240,000 
484,750 
238,932 
446,426 
51,000 

272,500 
95,000 

473,750 

240,000 
306,000 
86,250 

288,750 
790,017 
127,500 
245,625 
470,250 

35,250 
252,500 
257,500 
170,300 
288,750 
164,050 
106,600 
27,350 

125,000 
24,375 

918,750 
577,500 
453,000 
102,500 
585,000. 
417,188 
505,000 
106,875 
262,500 
80,000 



The Beinecke Foundation, Inc. 
EIN 13-6201175 

Form 990-PF, Part II, Pas~ 2 
Investments in Securities 

December 31, 1986 

Equity Securities (Continued): 

Number of 
Shares 

25,000 Shs. 
4,000 Shs. 

15,000 Shs. 
6,000 Shs. 

23,000 Shs. 
10,000 Shs. 
25,883 Shs. 
30,000 Shs. 
4,500 She. 

11,500 Shs. 
5,586 Shs. 

40~000 Shs. 
1,800 Sha. 
9,000 Shs. 
5,000 Shs. 

10,000 Shs. 
25,000 Shs. 
18,590 Shs. 
10,000 She. 
2,333 Shs. 
7,946 Sha. 

22,500 Sha. 
10,000 She. 
12,000 She. 

Cost 

Common Stock (Continued) 

Hale Systems $ 20,447 
Hovell Corp. 52,553 
Hunt Manufacturing Co., 204,975 
International Business Machines 525,064 
International Capital Equipm., Ltd. 177,750 
Ionics, Inc. 212,500 
Louisiana General Services 340,478 
Major Realty Co. 290,000 
Manor Care 24,860 
PAM Transportation Services 128,224 
PEP Boys, Manny Moe & Jack 125,000 
Ports of Call, Inc~ 340,000 
Minnesota Mining & Mfg. Co. 111,485 
MTS System Corp. 125,250 
National Distrillers & Chemical Corp. 160,544 
Occupational Urgent Care Health, Inc. 103,750 
Price, T. Rowe & Assoc., Inc. 600,000 
Richardson Electronics Corp. 100,500 
Rochester Community Savings 140,000 
Scripps - Hovard Broadcasting Co. 13,706 
Seagram Co., Ltd. 319,800 
Selective Insurance Group 312,917 
Sun Ki~rosystems, Inc. 156,624 
Video Library, Inc. 60,000 

Total Common Stock 10,356,719 

Total Equity Securities 10,820,967 

Total Investments in 
Securities f~{t.8il.8ZJ 

-4-

$ 

Market 
Value 

4,700 
32,000 

330,000 
720,000 

74,750 
147,500 
362,362 
285,000 
74,813 

169,624 
233,914 
295,000 
209,925 
263,250 
213,126 
85,000 

762,500 
152,472 
112,500 
184,307 
482,720 
489,375 
240,000 
49,500 

13,988,718 

14,412,468 

f221628 I :ti2 



• 
The Beinecke Foundation,.~!~c. 

EIN 13-6201175 

Net Realized Gain on Sale of Secuiities 
Form 990-PF, Page 3, Part IV, Line 2 

Year Ended December 31,, 1986 

Face 
Aaount 
No. of Date Date Net Gain 
Shares Name Acquired Sold Proceeds Cost (Loss) · 

P'ract. Seagram Co., Ltd Over 1 Yr. 1/06/86 $ 24 $ 24 
1,000 Alfin Fragrances Over l Yr. 1/13/86 40,000 $ 17,625 22,375 
8,000 Vie De France Corp. Over l Yr. 3/11/86 59,375 92,000· ( 32,625) 

18,900 General Microwave Over 1 Yr. 3/14/86 :89,241 279,000 10,241 
2,000 H.B. Fuller Over l Yr. 3/14/86 40,000 24,500 15,500 

10,000 A.D.M.A.C. Over 1 Yr. 3/19/86 148,750 120,000 28,750 
5,000 Component 

Technology Corp. Over l Yr. 3/24/86 35,000 60,000 ( 25,000) 
1,500 Pennzoil Co. Over l Yr. 3/24/86 79,842 22,31(.l 57,532 

15,000 Amer. Healthcare 
Mgmt., Inc. 
CL "A" Over 1 Yr. 3/26/86 82,447 '50,000 ( 67,553) 

20,000 •• Central Sprinkler 
Corp. Over 1 Yr. 4/03/86 490,000 ::563,750 126,250 

2,000 Chevron Corp. Over 1 Yr. 4/04/86 74,847 31,036 43,811 
$ 50,000 Production Opera-

tors Corp. 
9.25%, 9/30/00 Over 1 Yr. 4/04/86 .. 37,500 50,000 ( 12,500) 

3,000 Schlumberger, Ltd. Over 1 Yr. 4/04/86 95,517 105,167 ( 9,650) 
$ 100,000 Hospital Corp. of 

America 9.00%, 
4/01/98 • Overl Yr. 4/18/86 100,000 100,000 

10,000 Winnebago Indust. 
Inc. Over 1 Yr. 4/28/86 200,.,,= 195,875 4,556 

Fract. Agency Rent-A-car, 
Inc. Over l Yr. 5/01/86 30 30 

3,000 American General 
Corp. 3/28/86 5/02/86 116,486 62,342 54,144 

1,000 GRADCO 3/26/86 5/02/86 17,250 12,500 4,750 
5,000 GRADCO 3/26/86 5/05/86 82,500 62,500 20,000 
7,500 Mentor Corp. (Minn.) Over 1 Yr. 5/13/86 100,638 124,500 ( 23,862) 

$ 100,000 Richardson Elec-
tronics Corp. 
9.875%, 10/15/04 Over I Yr. 5/14/87 172,824 100,500 72,324 

$2,000,000 U.S. Treasury Note 
9.375%, 5/15/86 Over 1 Yr. 5/15/86 2,000,000 1,983,438 16,562 

$ 527,955 G.N.M.A. Pool 
No. 50784 13.00%, 
10/15/12 Over l Yr. 5/20/86 559,422 518,959 40,463 

1,000 Penn Virginia Corp. Over l Yr. 5/28/86 46,750 11,338 35,412 
10,000 Chancelor Corp. 1/06/86 5/29/86 88,750 85,000 3,750 

1,400 CPC International over l Yr. 5/29/86 86,377 40,690 45,687 
1,000 J.B. Hunt Trans-

port Services Over 1 Yr. 5/29/86 41,250 15,500 25,750 



. 
The Beinecke Foundation, Inc. 

EIN 13-6201175 

Net Realized Gain on Sale of Securities 
Form 990-PF, Page 3, Part IV, Line 2 

Year Ended December 31, 1986 
Face 

Amount 
No. of Date Date Net Gain 
Shares Name Acguired Sold Proceeds Cost (Loss) 

5,000 Salem Carpet 4/01/86 5/29/86 $ 49,375 $ 47,500 $ 1,815 
5,000 'Westwood One 5/28/86 5/29/86 143,750 140,000 3,750 
5,000 CML Group Over 1 Yr. 5/30/86 88,250 39,547 48,703 

20,700 I.R.T. Corp. Over 1 Yr. 5/30/86 218,199 119,025 99,174 
$ 125,000 Pep Boys 8.25%, 

4/01/10 Over 1 Yr. 6/02/86 178,281 125,000 53,281 
10,000 VLSI Technology, Inc. 4/17 /86 6/24/86 124,125 122,500 1,625 

$ 273,511 G.N.M.A. Pool 
No. 58680 13.00%, 
9/15/12 Over 1 Yr. 7/29/86 287,187 269,147 18,040 

4,810 AFG Industries, Inc. 6/06/86 7/31/86 146,676 81,525 65,151 
10,700 I.R.T. Corp. Over 1 Yr. 7/31/86 94,330 61,525 32,805 
Fract. ?.lchnrdson Elec-

tronics Corp. 5/14/86 8/05/86 23 23 
Fract. PEP Boys, Manny, Moe 

& Jack 8/07/86 8/15/86 19 19 
5,000 American PL"'llctose 

CL "B" Over l Yr. 8/24/86 73,822 40,000 33,822 
Fract. AFG Industries. Inc. 6/06/86 8/27/86 13 13 
5,600 I.R.T. Corp. Over 1 Yr. 8/27/86 36,282 32,200 4,082 

10,000 Calmar, Inc. Over 1 Yr. 9/16/86 250,000 159,440 90,560 
2,000 American Fructose 

CL "B" Over I Yr. 9/17/86 28,249 16,000 12,249 
2,000 American Fructose 

CL 11 Bn Over 1 Yr. 9/25/86 28,319 16,000 12,319 
1,000 American Fructose 

CL "B11 Over 1 Yr. 10/02/86 13,660 8,000 5,660 
1,000 American Fructose 

CL 11B11 10/01/86 10/02/86 13,659 14,215 ( 556) 
2,000 Advanced Tele-

communications 
Corp. Over 1 Yr. 10i08/86 14,000 5,000 9,000 

2,200 I.R.T. Corp. Over 1 Yr. 10/08/86 13,996 12,650 1,346 
$1,063,227 F.H.L.M. Group 

11887 11.00%, 
9/01/10 Over 1 Yr. 10/21/86 1,109,743 911,793 197,950 

15,000 Calmar, Inc. Over 1 Yr. 11/10/86 371,250 239,160 132,090 
10,000 Digital Col!II!lunica-

tions Associates 11/05/86 11/10/86 251,700 247,500 4,200 
$ 250,000 Cooper Vision 

8.625%, 3/01/05 Over 1 Yr. 11/12/86 255,625 ,50,000 5,625 
$ 250,000 Jamesway 8.00%, 

5/01/05 Over 1 Yr. 11/28/86 271,250 250,000 21,250 



Face 
.. Aaount 

!lo. of 
Shares Name -
2,800 Carrington Corp. 

10,000 Advanced Tele-
communications 
Corp. 

5,800 1.R.T. Corp. 
1,000 B.U. Acquisition 

Group 
10,000 Ketromail Corp. 

• 
The Beinecke Foundation, Inc. 

EIN 13-6201175 

Net Realized Gain on Sale of Securities 
Form 990-PF, Page 3, Part IV, Line 2 

Year Ended December 31, 1986 

Date Date Net 
Acquired Sold Proceeds -

5/08/86 12/01/86 • $ 47,600 $ 

Over 1 Yr. 12/30/86 100,000 
Over 1 Yr. 12/30/86 33,668 

Over 1 Yr. 12/31/86 105,850 
Over 1 Yr. 12/31/86 225,000 

Cost 

82,600 

25,000 
33,350 

49,466 
100!000 

i2.!222.1s, t~ 1 126 1§ZJ 

Gain 
(Loss) 

$( 35,000) 

75,000 
318 

56,384 
125,000 

i l.:ZJ2.4Z2 



Date -
1986 

1/10 

1/12 
1/23 

2/02 

2/0S 

2/10 
2/17 
2/19 

2/21 
3/0S 

3/11 
3/13 

. 3/17 

3/21 
3/28 
4/01 
4/11 
4/15 
4/16 

4/21 
5/01 
5/02 
S/05 

• • • • 

The 'Heinecke Foundation, Inc. 
EIN 13-620117S 

Grants Paid (Cash Basis) 
Fora 990-?F, Page 9, Part XVI, Line 3A 

Year Ended December 31, 1986 

Donee Amount -
Abbot Association- Andover $ 
Boston University, Dept. of Athletics· 
Manhattan College 
Nev York Public Library 
Phillipa Academy 
The Merry-Go••nound • Inc. 
Columbia University 
Columbia Presbyterian Hospiral 
The Boat Company 
Youth Counseling League 
Hartman theatre 
Natural Resource refense 

130 
1.000 
1,000 

500 
125,000 

100 
500 

66,500 
70,000 

20 
1,000 

Council, Inc. 250,000 
Florence Grisvold Museua 
Convent of the Sacred Heart 
Open Space Institute 
Beinecke Rare Book Library 
The Foundation for the Jaffrey Ballet 
Open Space Institute 
u.s.s. Constitution MuAeWR 
Greenwich Art~ Council 
To Preserve MA Coalition 
Advanced Education 
Saint John's Chapel 
First Baptist Church 
Biatorical Society of Talbot County 
Fox, Yale Library • 
Beinecke Rare Book Library 
Boy Scouts of Aaerica 
Youth Coun■eling League 
The Acting Coapany 
Greenwich Boys' Club 
u.s.s~ Constitution Muaeua 
Council on Foundation 
Rusk Institute 
Middlesex School 
Foxcroft School 
Convent of the Sacred Heart 
American Diabete■ Association 
Greenwich Health Association 
Harvard Business Sct~ol 
Harvard College 
Nev York Society 

1,000 
10,000 
15,000 
71,250 
1,000 

100,000 
15,000 

S00 
25,000 
25,000 
3,000 
1,000 

182,500 
36,650 • 
3,000 

100 
160 
600 

1,000 
270 

3,600 
100 

35,000 
20,000 
13,000 

500 
S00 

s,soo 
10.000 

300 

Purpose 

For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
·For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 

For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 

For general purposes 
For general purpoaes 
For general purposes 
For general pu..tposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes • 
For aeneral'purpoaes 
For··1enera1· purpoHs 
For •• aeneral purposes 
For general purrose■ 
For aeneral purposes 
For general purpoa~s 
For general purposes 
For general purpose■ 
For general purpose■ 
For general purposes 
For·general purpoaes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For 1eneral purposes 
For general purpose~ 



Date 

1986 

5/07 
5/13 

S/14 
5/1S 
5/21 

6/01 

6/10 
6/16 
6/18 
6/24 
7/01 
7/09 

8/01 
8/11 
8/31 

9/18 
9/23 
9/30 

10/09 
10/16 

10/21 

10/23 
10/28 

The Beinecke Foundation, Inc. 
EIN 13-6201175 

Grants Paid (Cash Basia) 
Font 990-PF, Page 91 Part XVI, Line 3A 

Year Ended Deceaber 31, 1986 

Donee Allount Purpose 

Massachusetts General Hospital $ 100.000 For general purposes 
Rusk Institute s,ooo For general purposes 
The Mews 500 For general purposes 
WNET, Thirteen 1,000 For general purposes 
National Maritille Historical Society so For general purposes 
The Van Wyck Council on the Arts 

and CUlture, Inc. 35,000 For general pu.poses 
Advanced Education 1,500 For general purposes 
Gateway Foundation 25,000 For general purposes 
Lyric Opera of Chicago 25,000 For general purposes 
The Children's Memor 25,000 For general purposes 
u.s.s. Constitution Museum 1,000 For general purposes 
University ~f Wi■consin 35,000 For general purposes 
Winhall Fire Department , 500 For general purposes 
American Red Cross 500 For general purposes 
Police Athletic League 100 For general purposes 
Columbia Presbyterian Hospital 66,500 For general purposes 
Convent of 'l'he Sacred Heart 5,000 For general purposes 
The Foundation Center 150 For general purposes 
National Outdoor Leadership School 7,500 For general purposes 
The Faaily Center 500 For general purposes 
Greenvich Country Day School 500 For general purposes 
Kaine Coast Heritage 500 For general purpost.d 
Historical Society of Talbot County 182,500 For general purposes 

.· Natural Resource Defense 
Council, Inc. 300,000 For general purposes 

L3Salle Academy 200 For general purposes 
Youth Couns~ling League 150 For general purposes 
Hopkins Grmaar Day School 5,000 For general purposes 
Library of the Boston University 15,000 For-general purposes 
United Fund, Talbot County 1,500 For general purposes 
u.s.s. Conetitution Museum 20,000 For general purposes 
The MacDovell Colony 600 For general purposes 
The Metropolitan Museum of Art ·. 100 For general purposea 
The Victorian Society 1,000 For general purposes 
Oxford Volunteer Fire Dept. 500 For general purposes 
The Merry-Go-Round, Inc. 500 For general purposes 
Natural Resource Defense 
Council. Inc. 14.241 For general purposes 
Friends of the Reube 1,500 For general purposes 
~oston University School of Lav 200.000 For general purposes 



Date -
1986 -

10/29 
10/31 

11/01 

11/09 
11/13 

12/08 
12/19 

12/24 

. . 

The Beinecke Foundation. Inc. 
EIN 13-6201175 

Granes Paid (Cash Basis) 
Form 990-PF. Page 9, Part XVI. Line 3A 

Year Ended December 31. 1986 

Donee Amount 

Youth Counseling League $ 1,100 
50,000 
50,000 

Youth Counseling League 
· u.s.s. Constitution Museum 

Natural Resource Defense 
Council, Inc. 

Rye Country Day School 
United Way/S.E. New England 
United Vay of Greenwich 
Harvard University • 
The Boat Company 
Boston University 
Ducks Unliaited, Inc. 
Cambridge Congregation of 

Jehovah Witnesses 
Scotts United Methodist Church 
New York Philharmonic 
National outdoor Leadership School 
Columbia School 
Harvard-Radcliffe Club 
The School of Americ 

10,000 
500 

1,000 
5,000 

200,000 
40,000 
10,000 

500 

500 
500 
750 
500 

1,000 
10,000 
1,000 

$2.557.221 

Purpose 

For general purpose~ 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 

For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 

For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 
For general purposes 



BROiOKH,AVEN , 
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• SERVICE 

• CENTER 




